501961023 06/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Edward Rhinefrank	06/13/2012
Bradford Lamb	05/16/2012
Joseph Prudell	06/13/2012
Alphonse Schacher	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Power Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	236 East High Street
City:	Charlottesville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12656950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)830-3227 Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: patent@pierceatwood.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Farrell
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2250

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPT-2005US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Farrell

Total Attachments: 2

source=W3178796#page1.tif source=W3178796#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028404 FRAME: 0133

\$40.00 126

501961023

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CPT-2005US01 **APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/656,950** FILED ON: FEBRUARY 22, 2010

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Name: Kenneth Edward Rhinefrank

Name: Bradford Lamb Name: Joseph Prudell Name: Alphonse Schacher

Ronalis, OR Corvallis, OR

of of

Charlottesville, VA
Corvalis, OR
Corvalis, OR
Corvalis, OR
Corvalis, OR Coryalis, OR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Columbia Power Technologies, Inc. having an address at 236 East High Street, Charlottesville, VA 22902, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in his invention titled DIRECT DRIVE ROTARY WAVE ENERGY CONVERSION for the above-referenced US Patent Application filed February 22, 2010, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 13 June, 2012	Inventor 1: Kenneth Edward Rhinefrank
Date: 6/13/12 Date: 6/13/12	Tyrell Toney Witness: pulcha lener-bluhm Witness:
Date:	Inventor 2: Bradford Lamb
Date:	Witness:
Date: <u>June</u> 13, 2012	Inventor 3: Joseph Prudell
Date: 6/13/12 Date: 6/13/12	Tyrell Toney Witness: puch lenee-bluhm Witness:
Date: June 13, 2012	Olphonse Schacher Inventor 4: Alphonse Schacher
Date: <u>C//3/12</u> Date: <u>C//3/₁₂</u>	Withess: puchs lenge-blokm Witness:

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CPT-2005US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/656,950 FILED ON: FEBRUARY 22, 2010

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Name: Kenneth Edward Rhinefrank
Name: Bradford Lamb
Name: Joseph Prudell
Name: Alphonse Schacher
Of Corvalis, OR
Corvalis, OR
Corvalis, OR
Corvalis, OR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Columbia Power Technologies, Inc. having an address at 236 East High Street, Charlottesville, VA 22902, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in his invention titled DIRECT DRIVE ROTARY WAVE ENERGY CONVERSION for the above-referenced US Patent Application filed February 22, 2010, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date:	
	Inventor 1: Kenneth Edward Rhinefrank
Date:	
	Witness:
Date:	Witness:
	vviiness.
Date: May 16, 2012	1 John M
	Inventor 2: Bradford Lamb
Date: <u>May 16, 2012</u>	A12
	Witness:
Date: <u>May 16, 2012</u>	Witness:
	· ·
Date:	
	Inventor 3: Joseph Prudell
Date:	
Data	Witness:
Date:	Witness:
Date:	Inventor 4: Alphonse Schacher
	inventor 4. Alphonse schacher
Date:	
Date:	Witness:
	Witness:

PATENT REEL: 028404 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 06/19/2012